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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, June 4, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Jacobs Tom Caiafa Ph: 678 468-1206 thomas.caiafa@jacobs.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-059 

ARK Global 

Partners 

Anthony Kitchens Ph: 404-236-9285 

x110 

tony@arkglobalpartners.com Subcontractor Y Undecided ITB 2025-073 

AtkinsRealis Nikki Parris Ph: 770-933-0280 nicole.parris@atkinsrealis.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-059 

Lowe Engineers, 

LLC 

Michelle Mouton Ph: 770-857-8407 michelle.mouton@loweengineers.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-059 

Brown Management 

Services Enterprises 

Inc 

Hugh Brown Ph: 678-283-3286 Hbrown@bmsentinc.com Subcontractor N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Hazen and Sawyer Alan Bowling Ph: 404-459-6363 Abowling@hazenandsawyer.com Prime  N Undecided RFP 25-051 



 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: Cell 770-841-

9315  Office 770-

414-7975 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 2025-051 & RFP 2025-
023 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Undecided Y Yes ITB 2025-066 

Ferguson 

Enterprises LLC , 

DBA Ferguson 

Waterworks 

David Bryan Ph: 770-300-9269 david.bryan@ferguson.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

Hazen and Sawyer Tammy Hill Ph: 770-330-2946 thill@hazeandsawyer.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 

Waggoner 

Engineering 

Chris Serjak Ph: 404-539-3576 chris.serjak@waggonereng.com Prime N Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-
059 

KCI Technologies Holly Painter Ph: 850-341-0905 holly.painter@kci.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-059 

Brown Management 

Services Enterprises, 

Inc 

Kimberly Brown Ph: 678-283-3286 kbrown6280@gmail.com Subcontractor N Yes ITB 2025-066 

American Safety 

and FireHouse 

Chas White Ph: 770-441-3473 chas@americansafetyandfire.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-075 

Pittman 

Construction 

Company 

Matthew Baker Ph: 770-262-1628 mbaker@pittman-

construction.com 

Prime N Yes ITB 2025-040 



 

Rapid Response 

Maintenance 

Martin Allen Ph: 470-519-7631 Rapidresponsemteam@gmail.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Prime 

Engineering, Inc. 

Cdi Nyakwela Ph: 470-979-8699 cnyakwela@prime-eng.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-059 

KLS Workforce 

Solutions 

Calvin Green Ph: 404-817-6682 cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.com Subcontractor Y Undecided N/A 

ALIF 

TRANSPORT, 

INC. 

HASSAN 

ALHASSAN 

Ph: 404-399-9339 Info@aliftransport.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Momar Inc. Louis Meddin Ph: 404-784-6634 louis.meddin@momar.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Triple R Paving & 

Construction LLC 

Tony Rodriguez Ph: 678-794-5467 tony@triplerpaving.com Prime  Y Yes ITB 2025-040 

LJA Robert King Ph: 770-412-7700 rking@lja.com Prime  N Yes RFP 2025-059 

Peoples Janitorial 

Supplies 

Russell Hazelrig Ph: 678-409-7577 russell@peoplessupplies.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-066 

Hill 

Manufacturing 

Company, Inc. 

Alan 

Schwartzwald 

Ph: 404-260-5100 alan@hillmfg.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-066 

QUALITY 

ASSURED 

SERVICES AND 

TECHNICIANS 

CORP 

RAMON 

MILLIGAN 

Ph: 478-318-9723 r.milligan@qaservicesandtechnicianscorp.com Prime  N Yes N/A 



 

VLW GROUP 

LLC 

Valister Wilson Ph: 404-461-3004 Valister@vlwgroupllc.com Subcontractor Y Yes RFP 25-051 & RFP 2025-023 

ACUITY 

SPECIALTY 

PRODUCTS, INC. 

dba Zep Sales and 

Service 

Maureena Fabien-

Watson 

Ph: 404-603-7677 maureena.fabien-watson@zep.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-066 

HEH Paving, Inc Eric Brunson Ph: 770-964-4955  Ericbrunson@hehpaving.com Prime  Y Yes ITB 2025-040 

Stewart Bros., Inc Janet Seider Ph: 770-447-5810 jseider@stewartbrosinc.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-040 

KCI Technologies Kate Shearin Ph: 470-299-1394  kate.shearin@kci.com Prime  N Yes RFP 2025-059 

Mckim & Creed Allison Reynolds Ph: 704-841-2588 areynolds@mckimcreed.com Prime  N Yes RFP 25-051 

SERVPRO of 

Panthersville 

Nadine Marsh 

Coleman 

Ph: 470-257-1716  nmcoleman@servpropanthersville.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 

Garver Adella Allan Ph: 615-438-1956 Amallan@garverusa.com Prime  N Yes RFP 2025-051 

 
 

 
 
Solicitations announced:  RFP 2025-023 Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project Section I Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract)  
 ITB 2025-066 Chemicals for Odor Control (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
 ITB 2025-040 2025 LMIG Road Resurfacing Projects 
 RFP 25-051 On-Call Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
   ITB 2025-073 Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, Maintenance and Repair Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to renew) 



 

   ITB 2025-075 Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance (Annual Contract with 4 Options to renew) 
   RFP 2025-059 On-Call Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Transportation and Infrastructure (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


